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• Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones antes de instalar, manipular o usar este producto. 

• Asegúrese de que el producto esté instalado correctamente y de acuerdo con las instrucciones antes de encenderlo. 

• Desconecte siempre la corriente eléctrica antes de instalar o manipular el producto. 

• No toque el producto si sus manos o el producto están húmedos o mojados. 

• No utilice el producto si el cable de alimentación está dañado o desgastado. 

• No modifique el producto ni sus partes eléctricas. 

• No utilice este producto para fines distintos a los indicados en el manual de instrucciones. 

• Si el producto emite humo, olor extraño o hace ruidos extraños,  

desconéctelo inmediatamente y comuníquese con el fabricante o un técnico calificado. 

• Mantenga los productos eléctricos fuera del alcance de los niños. 

• No coloque objetos pesados o afilados sobre el cable de alimentación. 

• No utilice este producto en lugares donde se acumula humedad o agua. 

• Use siempre las piezas de repuesto recomendadas por el fabricante. 

• La fuente de luz de esta luminaria debe reemplazarse únicamente por el fabricante o su servicio técnico. 

ES 

• Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di installare, maneggiare o utilizzare questo prodotto. 

• Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia installato correttamente e secondo le istruzioni prima di accenderlo. 

• Scollegare sempre la corrente elettrica prima di installare o maneggiare il prodotto. 

• Non toccare il prodotto se le mani o il prodotto sono umidi o bagnati. 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato o usurato. 

• Non modificare il prodotto né le sue parti elettriche. 

• Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli indicati nel manuale di istruzioni. 

• Se il prodotto emette fumo, odore strano o rumori insoliti, scollegarlo immediatamente e contattare il produttore o un tecnico qualificato. 

• Tenere i prodotti elettrici fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

• Non posizionare oggetti pesanti o appuntiti sul cavo di alimentazione. 

• Non utilizzare questo prodotto in luoghi dove si accumula umidità o acqua. 

• Utilizzare sempre i pezzi di ricambio raccomandati dal produttore. 

• La sorgente luminosa di questa lampada deve essere sostituita solo dal produttore o dal suo servizio tecnico. 

IT 

• Read all instructions carefully before installing, handling, or using this product. 

• Ensure the product is installed correctly and according to the instructions before turning it on. 

• Always disconnect the electrical power before installing or handling the product. 

• Do not touch the product if your hands or the product are wet or damp. 

• Do not use the product if the power cable is damaged or worn. 

• Do not modify the product or its electrical parts. 

• Do not use this product for purposes other than those indicated in the instruction manual. 

• If the product emits smoke, a strange smell, or makes unusual noises, disconnect it immediately and contact the manufacturer or a qualified 

technician. 

• Keep electrical products out of the reach of children. 

• Do not place heavy or sharp objects on the power cable. 

• Do not use this product in places where moisture or water accumulates. 

• Always use the spare parts recommended by the manufacturer. 

• The light source of this luminaire should only be replaced by the manufacturer or its service technician. 
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• Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'installer, de manipuler ou d'utiliser ce produit. 

• Assurez-vous que le produit est correctement installé et conformément aux instructions avant de l'allumer. 

• Débranchez toujours l'alimentation électrique avant d'installer ou de manipuler le produit. 

• Ne touchez pas le produit si vos mains ou le produit sont humides ou mouillés. 

• N'utilisez pas le produit si le câble d'alimentation est endommagé ou usé. 

• Ne modifiez pas le produit ni ses parties électriques. 

• N'utilisez pas ce produit à des fins autres que celles indiquées dans le manuel d'instructions. 

• Si le produit émet de la fumée, une odeur étrange ou des bruits inhabituels, débranchez-le immédiatement et contactez le fabricant ou un 

technicien qualifié. 

• Gardez les produits électriques hors de portée des enfants. 

• Ne placez pas d'objets lourds ou tranchants sur le câble d'alimentation. 

• N'utilisez pas ce produit dans des endroits où l'humidité ou l'eau s'accumule. 

• Utilisez toujours les pièces de rechange recommandées par le fabricant. 

• La source lumineuse de ce luminaire doit être remplacée uniquement par le fabricant ou son service technique. 
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• Leia atentamente todas as instruções antes de instalar, manusear ou usar este produto. 

• Certifique-se de que o produto está instalado corretamente e de acordo com as instruções antes de ligá-lo. 

• Desligue sempre a corrente elétrica antes de instalar ou manusear o produto. 

• Não toque no produto se suas mãos ou o produto estiverem úmidos ou molhados. 

• Não utilize o produto se o cabo de alimentação estiver danificado ou desgastado. 

• Não modifique o produto nem suas partes elétricas. 

• Não utilize este produto para fins diferentes dos indicados no manual de instruções. 

• Se o produto emitir fumaça, cheiro estranho ou fizer ruídos estranhos, desligue-o imediatamente e entre em contato com o fabricante ou um 

técnico qualificado. 

• Mantenha os produtos elétricos fora do alcance das crianças. 

• Não coloque objetos pesados ou afiados sobre o cabo de alimentação. 

• Não utilize este produto em locais onde se acumula umidade ou água. 

• Use sempre as peças de reposição recomendadas pelo fabricante. 

• A fonte de luz desta luminária deve ser substituída apenas pelo fabricante ou pelo seu serviço técnico. 
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Apague la corriente.  
1. Desajuste los tornillos laterales y quite la carcasa exterior. 
2. Quitar la tapa posterior, desajustando los tornillos. 
3. Meter el cable de alimentación por medio del caucho y conectarlo respectivamente a cada uno de los 

cables internos. (cable azul “N”, cable café “L”, cable verde/amarillo “⏚”) 
4. Asegurar la tapa apretando los tornillos.  
5. Ubique los huecos en la superficie a instalar, perfore e Introduzca los “tacos”. 
6. Apriete los tornillos de la base. Luego coloque la carcasa exterior y apriete los tornillos laterales. 

Energice el circuito. 
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Spegnere la corrente. 
1. Allentare le viti laterali e rimuovere la carcassa esterna. 
2. Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore, allentando le viti. 
3. Inserire il cavo di alimentazione attraverso la guarnizione e collegarlo rispettivamente a ciascuno dei 

cavi interni. (cavo blu “N”, cavo marrone “L”, cavo verde/giallo “⏚”) 
4. Fissare il coperchio stringendo le viti. 
5. Individuare i fori sulla superficie di installazione, perforare e inserire i tasselli. 
6. Stringere le viti della base. Poi posizionare la carcassa esterna e stringere le viti laterali. 

Energizzare il circuito. 
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Desligue a corrente. 
1. Afrouxe os parafusos laterais e remova a carcaça externa. 
2. Remova a tampa traseira, afrouxando os parafusos. 
3. Insira o cabo de alimentação através da borracha e conecte-o respectivamente a cada um dos cabos 

internos. (cabo azul “N”, cabo marrom “L”, cabo verde/amarelo “⏚”) 
4. Fixe a tampa apertando os parafusos. 
5. Localize os furos na superfície de instalação, perfure e insira as buchas. 
6. Aperte os parafusos da base. Em seguida, coloque a carcaça externa e aperte os parafusos laterais. 

Energize o circuito. 
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Coupez le courant. 
1. Desserrer les vis latérales et retirer le boîtier extérieur. 
2. Retirer le couvercle arrière en desserrant les vis. 
3. Insérer le câble d'alimentation à travers le caoutchouc et le connecter respectivement à chacun des 

câbles internes. (câble bleu “N”, câble marron “L”, câble vert/jaune “⏚”) 
4. Fixer le couvercle en serrant les vis. 
5. Localiser les trous sur la surface d'installation, percer et insérer les chevilles. 
6. Serrer les vis de la base. Ensuite, placer le boîtier extérieur et serrer les vis latérales. 

Mettre le circuit sous tension. 
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Turn off the power. 
1. Loosen the side screws and remove the outer casing. 
2. Remove the back cover by loosening the screws. 
3. Insert the power cable through the rubber and connect it respectively to each of the internal cables. 

(blue cable “N”, brown cable “L”, green/yellow cable “⏚”) 
4. Secure the cover by tightening the screws. 
5. Locate the holes on the installation surface, drill, and insert the wall plugs. 
6. Tighten the base screws. Then place the outer casing and tighten the side screws. 

Energize the circuit. 
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